






                        
   HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION 
 
 
 

 
7 members from selected categories: 3-year terms       
Sitka Historical Society (1), Native Community (2) - one representing Sitka Tribe of Alaska, At-Large (4) 
Established by Ordinance 92-1075, Amended by Ordinance 93-1150, Addition by Ordinance 97-1409                                                                                               
Second Wednesday, 6:00 p.m. – Harrigan Centennial Hall, 330 Harbor Drive  

 
Revised:  October 9, 2024 

 
NAME 

 
CONTACT NUMBERS 

TERM 
STARTS 

 
EXPIRES 

 
CATEGORY 

ROBERTA LITTLEFIELD 
4102 Halibut Point Road 

907-738-4004 c 
907-747-3444 h 
robylittlefield@gci.net 

7/13/10 
4/24/12 
5/27/15 
6/26/18 
6/23/21 
6/12/24 

1/27/12 
4/24/15 
5/27/18 
6/22/21 
6/23/24 
6/12/27 

Chair 
At large 

DIONNE BRADY HOWARD 
406 Mills Street 

907-738-1838 
dbradyhoward@gmail.com 
 

3/27/24 
 

3/27/27 Vice Chair 
STA 
 

JAMES POULSON 
1610 Sawmill Creek Road 
 

907-747-3219 w 
907-747-6567 h 
james.poulson1@gmail.com 
 

2/22/11 
2/25/14 
8/30/18 
8/10/21 
8/28/24 

2/22/14 
2/25/17 
9/8/18 

8/11/24 
8/28/27 

Secretary 
Historical 
Society 
 
 

KAREN LUCAS 
224 Katlian Street 

907-747-7803 
karenjeanlucas@yahoo.com 
 

10/14/21 10/14/24 At large 

CANDACE RUTLEDGE 
102 Sunset Drive 

907-738-2207  
candacemrutledge@gmail.com 

4/10/24 5/11/25  

CHUCK MILLER 
314 Katlian Street 
 

907-738-4025 
chuck.miller@sitkatribe-nsn.gov 

7/14/20 7/14/23 Resigned 
8/1/2023 

DANIELLE PENSLEY 
PO BOX 1644 

202-957-7994 
pensley.ds@gmail.com 
 

11/09/21 11/9/24 Resigned 
8/14/2024 

Amy Ainslie 
100 Lincoln Street 
 

907-747-1814 
amy.ainslie@cityofsitka.org 

  Staff 

Scott Saline 
PO Box 3183  

907-738-7889 
assemblysaline@cityofsitka.org 

  Alternate 
Assembly 
Liaison 
 
 

JJ Carlson 
100 Lincoln Street 

907-738-4190 
assemblycarlson@cityofsitka.org 

  Assembly 
Liaison 
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